
-

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 2, 1976 

The President 

of the Senate 

Sir: 

I ask the Congress to consider an amendment to 
the request for limitations on the availability of 
revenue transmitted in the budget for the fiscal year 
1977 for the General Services Administration in the 
amount of $11,300,000. 

The details of this proposal are set forth in the 
enclosed letter from the Director of the Office of 
Management and Budget. I concur in his comments and 
observations. 

Respectfully, 

• 


Digitized from Box 27 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



-

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 


OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 


WAS.IINGTON. D.C. 20503 

June 2, 1976 

The President 

The \'lhi te House 

- , Sir: 

I have the honor to submit for your consideration 
an amendment to the request for appropriations trans­
mitted in the budget for the fiscal year 1977 involving 
an increase in the amount of $11,300,000 for the General 
Services Administration. The details of this request 
are shown in the enclosure to this letter. 

I have carefully reviewed the proposal for an 
increase in limitations on availability of revenue for 
the Federal Buildings Fund contained in this document 
and am sat.isfied t.hat this request is necessary at this 
time. I recommend, therefore, that this proposal be 
transmitted to the Congress. 

spectful~~. ' 

1.". .17'~ 
jJames T. Lynn 

lnirector 
,; 

Enclosure 

• 




GENERAL 	 SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

FEDERAL BUILDINGS FUND 

.....' . 

Budget T977 1977 19-77 

)appendix budget proposed revised 

E,age Headingre~est . amendment request 


640 	 Limitations on avail ­ ($1,130,455,600) ($11,300,000) ($1,141,755,000) 

ability of revenue 


(In the paragraph under the 

above heading delete 


"$1,130,455,000"and insert 

in lieu thereof $1,141,755,000;, 

delete 11$28, 100'! 000 and insert 

in lieu th~reof $39,400,000; 

insert immediately under 

"Los Angeles, Parking Facility, 

$5,655,000" Hawaii: Honolulu, 

Prince JeK. Kalanianaole 

Federal Building Courthouse, 

$7,500,000; and insert 
 •
immediately under "East St. 

Louis, Courthouse and 

Federal Building, $5,365,000" 

Hichigan: Detroit, Patrick V.' 

McNamara Federal Office 

Building, $800,000 and, on 

a second line under "Michigan"


) Detroit, Customs Courthouse 

Federal Office Building Annex 

$3,000,000) 


This request provides for an increase in the limitations on availability of revenue for 
the Federal Buildings Fund. The proposed amendment will provide needed resources to 
continue making payments on contractual obligations related to three construct~on projects • 

...... 




